



535 S Dettloff • PO Box 187 • Arcadia, WI 54612 Phone: 608-323-2126 or 800-325-2126 • www.arcadiacu.com



We want to take this opportunity to thank our members for another great year at the Arcadia Credit Union.

ACU Employee Anniversaries Thank you for everything you do.



Michele Roesler President/CEO 37 years



Jodi Ganschow **Consumer Loan Officer II/Senior** 34 years



Mary Benusa Member Service Representative 25 years



Marcy Salwey **Consumer Loan** Processor 21 years



Desiree Hohmann Member Service Representative 2 years



Liseth Alejo Member Service Representative 2 years



Breanna Janzen Accountant 1 year



Eduardo Valdiviezo Flores **Member Service** Representative 1 year







Once a member, always a member at Arcadia Credit Union!

Even if you've moved away and closed your account • talk to us about how you qualify to re-open it and take advantage of all the products and services we have to offer!



Arcadia Credit Union will host its 2024 Annual Meeting on Monday, April 15, 2024. Watch for more details.

PRIVACY NOTICE

Our privacy notice has not changed and can be viewed at https://www.arcadiacu.com/privacy-policy-notice.html or we can mail you a free copy upon request if you call us at 608-323-2126.





ARCADIA CREDIT UNION

NCUA

Dale Howard 30 YEARS RECOGNITION

Dale Howard was a Board of Director for 30 years for the Arcadia Credit Union. He owned and operated Howard's Hardware Hank for over 45 years which made him a knowledgeable businessman and valuable contributor to the Arcadia Credit Union's board. He was an avid supporter of the credit union movement. His time and talents will always be appreciated and kept at a high standard. With his passing, the board and employees want to recognize Dale, thank his family, and know how much he was valued and respected.

FOR VOTING US #1 BEST CREDIT UNION 3 YEARS IN A ROW

We appreciate your support. It's an honor to be recognized as one of the best in our industry.

(608) 323-2126 | www.arcadiacu.com

People helping people

In 2023, the Arcadia Credit Union staff and board of directors were active in the following fundraisers/ sponsorships/donations for local causes:

*Arcadia Glencoe Fire Department

- Independence Fire Department (Grain bin rescue equipment)
- Dodge First Responders (3 AED's)
- * Trempealeau Co Fair updates to grandstand & arena
- * Arcadia Police Department community wide programs
- Arcadia Police Department-Shop with a cop
- * Arcadia Lions Club
- ✤ Local Food Pantry
- ✤ Ashley for the Arts
- ***** Trempealeau & Buffalo County Fairs
- * Area Schools Sponsorship & Mentoring Finance & Investment Challenge Bowl
- 🗱 Junior Achievement
- ℁ FBLA sponsor
- * Arcadia Elementary School Bookworm vending machine books
- * Arcadia Youth Association
- 🗱 Trempealeau County Robotics team
- ℁ Children's Miracle Network
- ℁ 7 River Region Chapter Hats, mittens, & gloves drive
- ***** Support of local schools including athletics, music dept, & post proms
- ℁ Local churches and bulletins
- * Santa's Gift Box Christmas gifts for local kids in need
- ℁ Sixth annual "shred event"

If you live or work in Buffalo, Chippewa, Eau Claire, Jackson, La Crosse, Trempealeau or Winona County, you're invited to become a member of the...



535 S Dettloff • PO Box 187 • Arcadia, WI 54612 Phone: 608-323-2126 or 800-325-2126 • www.arcadiacu.com Lobby Hours: •M-F: 8:15-4:30 • SAT: 8:15-12:00 Drive-Up Hours:

- M-W: 8:15-4:30
- •TH: 8:15-5:30 F: 7:30-5:30
- •SAT: 8:15-12:00



